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Bell & Kirkland share major title at Neshanic
T :

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD
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PLAYER RANK POINTS
Keith Kirkland 1 168.33
Greg Ward 2 151
Earl Fraser 3 146.67
Maurice Brown 4 140
Brad Leak 5 132.5
Walter McNeil T6 122.5
Hugh Lecky T6 122.5
Mel Knight 8 105
Errol Blake 9 100
Zack Yamba 10 91 ; LR :
Burnell Williams T11 90 Garrick Bell (left) and Keith Kirkland lead the field at Neshanic Valley
Garrick Bell T11 90 A few days before the place in Shippen Cup and George Weekes. Jesse
. Neshanic event I ran into  stroke play. They also won Branson and Errol Blake
Mike Conrad 13 86.83 Curtis Atkinson, an old  their individual matches, tied their match.
Ball Striker buddy. Curtis ~ making them co-champs ) ) ,
George Weekes 14 85 wanted me to say hello to  of this major event. Eelth Klrlﬁand, the gl‘llb s
Mel LuSane 15 83.33 all of the Ball Strikers for } .OtteSt go é?r, surged into
. him. After exchanging Maurice Brown and Earl first place in the overall
Rod LeBr 16 82.67 pleasantries, Curtis asked Fraser each shot net 71 to Shippen Cup competi-
od Lebrew ) me where tl”le Ball Strikers ~ S€OT€ T3’s in stroke play. tion. Greg Ward dropped
NESHANIC TOP GROSS were playing on Saturday. Avery Hackett and Hugh to second place, followed
I told him Neshanic and Lecky each scored T5 at by Earl Fraser and Mau-
Zack Yamba 87 he said, “That's a tough net 74. Brown, Fraser, rice Brown in third and
. tract. 1 ’hope Jou guys are Hackett and Lecky all fourth place respectively.
Maurice Brown 88 dy” won their individual ]
Keith Kickland %9 ready . matches Top grossers at Neshanic
¢ .
elth Riridan Well, Ball Strikers, Gar . were - Zack  Yamba(87),
Avery Hackett 89 rick Bell and Keith Kirk- Other match winners at Maurice Brown(88), Keith
land were definitely ready Neshanic were Brad Leak, Kirkland(89), Avery Hack-
Brad Leak 90 Kirkland and Bell botlr; Zack Yamba, Walter ett(89) Brad Leak(90),
shot net 69 to share first McNeil, Walter Frye, Rod Garrick Bell(91) and Mike
LeBrew, Anthony Darby Conrad(93).



Neshanic Match Play Results

FIRST Forward Course Match
LAST NAME NAME T H_I HC MATCH TEAM Result
Jeffries Darryl 11.7 13 1A LOSE
Leak Brad 12 14 1B WIN
Lecky Hugh 19.7 23 13 A WM
Yhite Eli 20 23 13 B LOSE
Konwinski Robert 12 14 2 A LOSE
Hackett Avery 13.2 15 2B WiN
Bell Garrick 19.3 22 14 A WIN
Thomas George 19.3 22 14 B LOSE
Yamba Zack YES 131 10 h A WIN
Yoolfolk Raymond 14.8 17 h B LOSE
Conrad Michael 14.2 16 b A LOSE
Brown Maurice 15.1 17 6 B WIN
McMeil Yalter 201 23 A YIN
Williams Burnell 205 24 9B LOSE
Branson Jesse 19.6 23 12 A TIE
Blake Errol 20.2 23 12 B TIE
Frye Walter 21 24 3 A WiIN
Holloway Joseph YES 34.3 26 B LOSE
Yard Greqg 16.2 19 7 A LOSE
Kirkland Keith 17.3 20 7B WIN
Smith Charles 20.4 23 8 A LOSE
Fraser Earl 209 24 6B WIN
Bethune Derrick 15.8 18 10 A LOSE
LeBrew Rod 12.7 20 10 B YyIN
Darby Anthony 20.8 24 1A WIN
Brock Demetrius 293 2b 1B LOSE
Weekes George 18.6 21 11 A WiN
LuSane Melvin 18.9 22 11 B LOSE

Match play format is individual match play. Player A vs. Player B

Reqular tees = Blue Tees. Forward tees = Silver Tees

Match
Ended

2&1
2&1

&4
&4

4&3
4&3

3&2
3&2

482
182

b&3
hi&3

2&1
2&1

0&n
o&n

2&1
2&1

6&4
6&4

h&3
b&3

1&0
1&0

3&2
3&2

2&0
2&0

Match
Points

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20



LAST
NAME

Kirkland
Bell
Brown
Fraser
Hackett
Lecky
Leak
Frye
Yamba
Conrad
LeBrew
Ward
Thomas
Blake
McHMeil
Branson
Jeffries
Weekes
Williams
Smith
Holloway
White
Woolfolk
Darby
Bethune
Brock

LuSane

Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

Neshanic Valley 6/22/2019. Stroke Play Results
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Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

Neshanic Valley 6/22/2019 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 g souT 1w 11 1z 13 14 15 16 17 18N TOT HDCEWET

FANE FAR 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 3B 4 4 3 q b 4 4 3 5 38 72 I
1 Yamba, Zack 5 4 B 3 7 4 4 B 4 43 5 5 3 5 7 4 4 4 744 87 10 W7
2 Brown, Maurice 4 b & 3 7 & & & 5 45 & 4 Z b b 4 7 4 B 43 8@ 17 A
3  Kirkland, Keith B B g 4 B 3 4 g 5 44 4 g 3 & 7 b b 4 7 45 83 20 63
3 Hackett, Avery 5 4 5 4 5 B B 7 4 4B 4 5 B B B 3 4 4 5 43 8% 18 74
5 Leak, Brad 5 B 5 5 5 4 5 B B 4B 5 4 3 B B b B 3 B 44 80 14 7B
6 Bell, Garrick 5 5 5 4 5 4 B 7 5 46 4 4 4 5 7 b b 4 7 45 @1 22 6H
7 Conrad, Michael & & b 4 g 3 7 7 4 44 4 b 9 & b b b 3 B 44 83 168 77
8 Jeffries, Darryl b 4 & 3 7 b & b 54 & & 9 & b b b 3 g 47 84 13 @
9 Fraser, Earl 4 5 5 B 5 5 B g B 44 B 5 3 B B 4 B b 5 48 85 24 N
10 Ward, Greg 5 5 5 4 B B B B 5 48 5 B 9 5 g b 4 b B 48 86 19 7
11 Lecky, Hugh 5 5 B 4 B 3 B g 5 48 5 5 9 B 7 b B 4 743 87 23 74
11 LeBrew, Rod b & b 4 7 4 b ] 5 b2 b & 9 9 b b b 3 48 87200 ¥
13 Thomas, George b 4 b 3 7 b 7 b & &0 b 7 3 b b b b 4 g 80 100 22 7B
14 Frye, Walter 5 5 5 4 B 5 B B 744 B 4 & g G b G b AN - Y- 11 BT B
14 Woolfolk, Ray 5 5 g 5 7 4 B g 5 B3 7 4 5 5 B 4 b B B 48 101 17 84
16 McNeil, Walter B 3 5 4 10 B 5 g 5 B2 B 5 9 7 7 7 b 3 B 5O 102 23 79
16 Blake, Errol & 4 & b g 4 b g 5 8 7 & 3 b b b b b g 81 102 23 74
16 Weekes, George & b & & & 3 7 7 5 48 & 7 9 5 10 b 7 4 o84 102 21 @
19 Bethune, Derrick 5 B 7 5 g 5 B g 4 &4 5 5 3 & G ! b 4 10 4% 103 18 85
19 Konwinski, Rob 5 B B 5 10 5 5 B 5 B3 5 5 9 7 B 4 B B 7 BO 103 14 &3
21 Branson, Jesse 5 4 7 4 g 3 5 g B 51 7 7 3 5 7 b b 4 10 &3 104 23 81
22 Smith, Charles & & 7 4 7 b & g B b3 b & 9 b b g b b 70B2 108 23 B
23 Williams, Burnell b & b 4 7 3 7 7 & &0 b 7 9 b 9 7 b b 7 BB 106 23 83
24 White, Eli i 4 B 4 i B B i & BB B B 3 5 il b b 4 7082 107 23 84
25 Darby, Anthony 7 4 B 3 g 4 5 g 7 B3 7 5 B 5 7 7 b b g 655 108 24 &4
26 Holloway, Joe B g B 2 g 5 g 7 B BB B B 3 B 7 4 B 5 10 B3 109 28 &3
26 LuSane, Mel B 5 7 5 g 4 5 7 5 &3 B B 5 4 9 b G 5 10 &6 109 22 &7
28 Brock, Demetrius b b b 4 7 b g 7 g bd g & 9 ! g b b 3 g B4 112 26 ik



Neshanic Skins & Skills

NESHANIC VALLEY SKINS & SKILLS

Long Drive

#8 Ridge Darryl Jeffries

June 22, 2019

Closest To The Pin # 4 Ridge Brad Leak
Closest To The Pin #3 Lake Maurice Brown

Gross Skins (skin pool = $270)
Par Score Golfer

Hole
# 2R
# 4R
# /R
# 8R
# 3L
#5L
# 6L

50/50

4 3
3 2
4 4
5 5
3 2
5 5
4 3

Walter McNeuil
Joseph Holloway
Zack Yamba
Maurice Brown
Maurice Brown
Maurice Brown
Avery Hackett

Rob Konwinski S57

Skin
$38
$38
$38
$38
$38
$38
$38

274.5 yards
10' 2"
OOI 8I|



Shawnee Skins
HOLE
PAR
Ward, Greg
Hackett, Avery
Conrad, Mike
Yamba, Zack
Leak, Brad
Knight, Mel
McNeil, Walter
Smith, Allen
Frye, Walter
Williams, Burnell
Brown, Maurice
Fraser, Earl
Bethune, Derrick
Blake, Errol
Weekes, George
Holloway, Joseph
LuSane, Mel
Gibson, Harold

Minimum Score
# of min scores
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Neshanic Skins

Ranked by Gross Score
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36
42
42
43
44
45
48
48
43
48
50
45
49
47
46
55
53
56
53

Total HC  Net
TOT HDCFNET

72 1]
83 186 65
83 14 68
86 16 69
g 14 A
87 13 M
89 14 75
92 22 70
93 12 ®1
949 23 A
95 22 73
95 17 78
9% 23 73
9% 17 79
98 22 76
101 20 @1
104 26 78
104 21 83
106 26 80



Neshanic Event Statistics

USGA Neahanic190622 m

Neshanic Ridge & Lake

Round 1 - Sat, June 22

Hole#  Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 336-365 4 5.43 10 0 0 2 15 9 2
2 299-324 4 5.00 16 0 1 8 11 7 1
3 349-384 4 5.79 6 0 0 0 12 11 5
4 117-152 3 4.11 15 0 1 5 14 6 2
5 422-497 5 7.07 2 0 0 5 4 9 10
6 150-175 3 4.68 8 0 0 6 7 6 9
7 310-342 4 5.82 5 0 0 2 9 11 6
8 459-503 5 7.07 3 0 0 2 7 8 11
9 296-364 4 5.21 14 0 0 4 18 3 3
10 356-387 4 5.61 9 0 0 4 9 10 5
11 286-316 4 5.29 12 0 0 5 14 5 4
12 105-132 3 3.82 18 0 1 10 12 3 2
13 377-404 4 5.71 7 0 0 2 11 10 5
14 501-533 5 6.89 4 0 0 1 12 8 7
15 332-361 4 5.00 17 0 1 7 16 0 4
16 300-330 4 5.39 11 0 0 3 13 10 2
17 142-170 3 4.25 13 0 0 6 11 9 2
18 443-471 5 7.25 1 0 0 2 6 11 9

Holes Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Other
Out 2738-3106 36 50.18 0 2 34 97 70 49
In 2842-3104 36 49.21 0 2 40 104 66 40
Total  5580-6210 72 99.39 0 4 74 201 136 89
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