

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

June 23, 2019

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Keith Kirkland	1	168.33
Greg Ward	2	151
Earl Fraser	3	146.67
Maurice Brown	4	140
Brad Leak	5	132.5
Walter McNeil	T6	122.5
Hugh Lecky	T6	122.5
Mel Knight	8	105
Errol Blake	9	100
Zack Yamba	10	91
Burnell Williams	T11	90
Garrick Bell	T11	90
Mike Conrad	13	86.83
George Weekes	14	85
Mel LuSane	15	83.33
Rod LeBrew	16	82.67
******	~ = ~	222

NESHANIC TOP GROSS

Zack Yamba	87
Maurice Brown	88
Keith Kirkland	89
Avery Hackett	89
Brad Leak	90

Bell & Kirkland share major title at Neshanic



Garrick Bell (left) and Keith Kirkland lead the field at Neshanic Valley

A few days before the Neshanic event I ran into Curtis Atkinson, an old Ball Striker buddy. Curtis wanted me to say hello to all of the Ball Strikers for him. After exchanging pleasantries, Curtis asked me where the Ball Strikers were playing on Saturday. I told him Neshanic and he said, "That's a tough tract. I hope you guys are readv".

Well, Ball Strikers, Garrick Bell and Keith Kirkland were definitely ready. Kirkland and Bell both shot net 69 to share first place in Shippen Cup and George Weekes. Jesse stroke play. They also won their individual matches, making them co-champs of this major event.

Maurice Brown and Earl Fraser each shot net 71 to score T3's in stroke play. Avery Hackett and Hugh Lecky each scored T5 at net 74. Brown, Fraser, Hackett and Lecky all won their individual matches.

Other match winners at Neshanic were Brad Leak, Zack Yamba, Walter LeBrew, Anthony Darby Conrad(93).

Branson and Errol Blake tied their match.

Keith Kirkland, the club's hottest golfer, surged into first place in the overall Shippen Cup competition. Greg Ward dropped to second place, followed by Earl Fraser and Maurice Brown in third and fourth place respectively.

Top grossers at Neshanic were Zack Yamba(87), Maurice Brown(88), Keith Kirkland(89), Avery Hackett(89) Brad Leak(90), McNeil, Walter Frye, Rod Garrick Bell(91) and Mike

Neshanic Match Play Results

					alcii i iay il			
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Jeffries	Darryl		11.7	13	1 A	LOSE	2&1	
Leak	Brad		12	14	1 B	WIN	2&1	20
Lecky	Hugh		19.7	23	13 A	WIN	5&4	20
White	Eli		20	23	13 B	LOSE	5&4	
Konwinski	Robert		12	14	2 A	LOSE	4&3	
Hackett	Avery		13.2	15	2 B	WIN	4&3	20
Hackett	rweig		13.2	13	2.0	*****	143	LU
Bell	Garrick		19.3	22	14 A	WIN	3&2	20
	George		19.3	22	14 B	LOSE	3&2	20
Thomas	George		13.3	22	14 0	LUSE	J&Z	
Vombo	Zack	VEC	12.1	10	F 4	1481	400	20
Yamba		YES	13.1	10	5 A	WIN	482	20
Woolfolk	Raymond		14.8	17	5 B	LOSE	4&2	
Conrad	Michael		14.2	16	6 A	LOSE	5&3	
Brown	Maurice		15.1	17	6 B	WIN	5&3	20
McNeil	Walter		20.1	23	9 A	WIN	2&1	20
Williams	Burnell		20.5	24	9 B	LOSE	2&1	
Branson	Jesse		19.6	23	12 A	TIE	0&0	10
Blake	Errol		20.2	23	12 B	TIE	0&0	10
Frye	Walter		21	24	3 A	WIN	2&1	20
Holloway	Joseph	YES	34.3	26	3 B	LOSE	2&1	
Ward	Greq		16.2	19	7 A	LOSE	6&4	
Kirkland	Keith		17.3	20	7 B	WIN	6&4	20
Smith	Charles		20.4	23	8 A	LOSE	5&3	
Fraser	Earl		20.9	24	8 B	WIN	5&3	20
ridger	Lun		20.5		0.5	*****	343	LU
Bethune	Derrick		15.8	18	10 A	LOSE	1&0	
LeBrew	Rod		17.7	20	10 A	WIN	180	20
Lenie#	nou		17.7	20	10 0	FILE	1 6 0	20
Darker	Anthony		20.8	24	4 A	WIN	3&2	20
Darby	•							20
Brock	Demetriu:	5	29.3	26	4 B	LOSE	3&2	
	0		***			,	000	00
Weekes	George		18.6	21	11 A	WIN	2&0	20
LuSane	Melvin		18.9	22	11 B	LOSE	2&0	
Match play fo	ormat is in	dividual r	natch pla	ıy, Player	A vs. Player B			
Regular tees	= Blue Te	es, Forw	ard tees	= Silver T	ees			

Neshanic Net Stroke Play Results

Neshanic Valley 6/22/2019, Stroke Play Results													
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points					
Kirkland	Keith	17.3		20	89	69	1	50.00					
Bell	Garrick	19.3		22	91	69	1	50.00					
Brown	Maurice	15.1		17	88	71	3	25.00					
Fraser	Earl	20.9		24	95	71	3	25.00					
Hackett	Avery	13.2		15	89	74	5	20.00					
Lecky	Hugh	19.7		23	97	74	5	20.00					
Leak	Brad	12		14	90	76	7	20.00					
Frye	Walter	21		24	101	77	8	16.00					
Yamba	Zack	13.1	YES	10	87	77	8	16.00					
Conrad	Michael	14.2		16	93	77	8	16.00					
LeBrew	Rod	17.7		20	97	77	8	16.00					
Ward	Greg	16.2		19	96	77	8	16.00					
Thomas	George	19.3		22	100	78	13	10.00					
Blake	Errol	20.2		23	102	79	14	10.00					
McNeil	Walter	20.1		23	102	79	14	10.00					
Branson	Jesse	19.6		23	104	81	16	10.00					
Jeffries	Darryl	11.7		13	94	81	16	10.00					
Weekes	George	18.6		21	102	81	16	10.00					
Williams	Burnell	20.5		24	106	82	19	10.00					
Smith	Charles	20.4		23	105	82	19	10.00					
Holloway	Joseph	34.3	YES	26	109	83	21	10.00					
White	Eli	20		23	107	84	22	10.00					
Woolfolk	Raymond	14.8		17	101	84	22	10.00					
Darby	Anthony	20.8		24	108	84	22	10.00					
Bethune	Derrick	15.8		18	103	85	25	10.00					
Brock	Demetriu	29.3		26	112	86	26	10.00					
LuSane	Melvin	18.9		22	109	87	27	10.00					
Konwinski	Robert	12		14	103	89	28	10.00					

Neshanic Gross Hole by Hole

	Neshanic Valley 6/22/2019 Ranked by GROSS																							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6 6	3 y U	1 22 1 8		DUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 IN		TOT	HDCF	NET
RANK		4	4	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	36	4	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	36	72	IDCF	0
1	Yamba, Zack	5	4	6	3	7	4	4	6	4	43	5	5	3	5	7	4	4	4	7	44	87	10	77
2	Brown, Maurice	4	6	5	3	7	5	5	5	5	45	5	4	2	6	5	4	7	4	6	43	88	17	71
3	Kirkland, Keith	6	6	5	4	6	3	4	5	5	44	4	5	3	5	7	5	5	4	7	45	89	20	69
3	Hackett, Avery	5	4	5	4	5	6	6	7	4	46	4	5	6	6	6	3	4	4	5	43	89	15	74
5	Leak, Brad	5	6	5	5	5	4	5	6	5	46	5	4	3	6	6	5	6	3	6	44	90	14	76
6	Bell, Garrick	5	5	5	4	5	4	6	7	5	46	4	4	4	5	7	5	5	4	7	45	91	22	69
7	Conrad, Michael	5	5	6	4	8	3	7	7	4	49	4	6	4	5	6	5	5	3	6	44	93	16	77
8	Jeffries, Darryl	6	4	5	3	7	6	5	6	5	47	5	5	4	5	6	5	6	3	8	47	94	13	81
9	Fraser, Earl	4	5	5	6	5	5	6	8	5	49	6	5	3	6	6	4	6	5	5	46	95	24	71
10	Ward, Greg	5	5	5	4	6	6	6	6	5	48	5	6	4	5	8	5	4	5	6	48	96	19	77
11	Lecky, Hugh	5	5	6	4	6	3	6	8	5	48	5	5	4	6	7	5	6	4	7	49	97	23	74
11	LeBrew, Rod	6	5	6	4	7	4	6	9	5	52	6	5	4	4	6	5	5	3	7	45	97	20	77
13	Thomas, George	6	4	6	3	7	6	7	6	5	50	6	7	3	6	6	5	5	4	8	50	100	22	78
14	Frye, Walter	5	5	5	4	6	5	6	6	7	49	6	4	5	8	6	5	6	5	7	52	101	24	77
14	Woolfolk, Ray	5	5	8	5	7	4	6	8	5	53	7	4	5	5	6	4	5	6	6	48	101	17	84
16	McNeil, Walter	6	3	5	4	10	6	5	8	5	52	6	5	4	7	7	7	5	3	6	50	102	23	79
16	Blake, Errol	5	4	5	6	8	4	6	8	5	51	7	5	3	6	6	5	6	5	8	51	102	23	79
16	Weekes, George	5	6	5	5	5	3	7	7	5	48	5	7	4	5	10	5	7	4	7	54	102	21	81
19	Bethune, Derrick	5	6	7	5	8	5	6	8	4	54	5	5	3	5	8	4	5	4	10	49	103	18	85
19	Konwinski, Rob	5	6	6	5	10	5	5	6	5	53	5	5	4	7	6	4	6	6	7	50	103	14	89
21	Branson, Jesse	5	4	7	4	9	3	5	8	6	51	7	7	3	5	7	5	5	4	10	53	104	23	81
22	Smith, Charles	5	5	7	4	7	6	5	8	6	53	6	5	4	6	6	8	5	5	7	52	105	23	82
23	Williams, Burnell	6	5	6	4	7	3	7	7	5	50	6	7	4	6	9	7	5	5	7	56	106	23	83
24	White, Eli	8	4	6	4	8	6	6	8	5	55	6	6	3	8	8	5	5	4	7	52	107	23	84
25	Darby, Anthony	7	4	6	3	8	4	5	9	7	53	7	5	6	5	7	7	5	5	8	55	108	24	84
26	Holloway, Joe	6	8	6	2	8	5	8	7	6	56	6	6	3	6	7	4	6	5	10	53	109	26	83
26	LuSane, Mel	6	5	7	5	9	4	5	7	5	53	6	6	5	4	9	5	6	5	10	56	109	22	87
28	Brock, Demetrius	6	6	6	4	7	6	8	7	8	58	8	5	4	7	8	5	6	3	8_	54	112	26	86

Neshanic Skins & Skills

NESHANIC VALLEY SKINS & SKILLS June 22, 2019

Long Drive	#8 Ridge	Darryl Jeffries	274.5 yards
Closest To The Pin	#4 Ridge	Brad Leak	10' 2"
Closest To The Pin	#3 Lake	Maurice Brown	00' 8"

Gross Skins (skin pool = \$270)

•	•		-	
<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	Scor	<u>re</u> Golfer	<u>Skin</u>
# 2R	4	3	Walter McNeil	\$38
# 4R	3	2	Joseph Holloway	\$38
# 7R	4	4	Zack Yamba	\$38
# 8R	5	5	Maurice Brown	\$38
# 3L	3	2	Maurice Brown	\$38
# 5L	5	5	Maurice Brown	\$38
# 6L	4	3	Avery Hackett	\$38
50/50	Rob	Konv	winski \$57	
# 8R # 3L # 5L # 6L	5 3 5 4	5 2 5 3	Maurice Brown Maurice Brown Maurice Brown Avery Hackett	\$38 \$38 \$38

Neshanic Skins

	6,	/8/20	119	F	lank	ed by	/ Gro	ss S	cor	е													
Shawnee Skins																					Total		Net
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		TUO	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17		IN		HDC	
PAR	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4		4	5	4	5	3	5	3	4	3				0
Ward, Greg	4	4	7	5	4	5	3	3	6		5	5	4	5	5	6	4	4	4	42	83		
Hackett, Avery	4	3	6	7	5	4	5	2	5	41	5	5	4	6	4	4	5	4	5	42	83	14	69
Conrad, Mike	5_	4	6	4	4	5	5	4	5	42	6	6	5	6	3	5	4	5	3	43	85	16	69
Yamba, Zack	6	2	6	5	4	5	5	3	5	41	5	5	6	6	4	6	3	6	3	44	85	14	71
Leak, Brad	5	3	6	5_	4	5	6	3	5	42	5	7	5	6	6	5	3	3	5	45	87	13	74
Knight, Mel	4	4	6	4	3	6	5	4	5	41	5	8	4	7	5	6	4	4	5	48	89	14	75
McNeil, Walter	5	3	7	4	5	5	7	4	4	44	5	5	4	7	3	9	5	6	4	48	92	22	70
Smith, Allen	6	4	6	5	5	7	6	4	7	50	5	5	4	7	3	6	3	5	5	43	93	12	81
Frye, Walter	4	5	6	6	5	6	5	4	5	46	6	6	6	7	4	7	4	3	5	48	94	23	71
Williams, Burnell	5	5	6	6	5	5	4	4	5	45	6	6	4	9	4	7	4	5	5	50	95	22	73
Brown, Maurice	6	4	5	6	6	6	6	6	5	50	4	5	5	7	5	6	4	5	4	45	95	17	78
Fraser, Earl	4	5	6	6	4	9	6	3	4	47	5	6	7	6	6	5	4	7	3	49	96	23	73
Bethune, Derrick	4	4	8	6	5	7	6	3	6	49	4	6	5	7	5	6	3	5	6	47	96	17	79
Blake, Errol	5	6	7	5	7	7	6	3	6	52	5	5	4	7	5	5	5	4	6	46	98	22	76
Weekes, George	6	5	8	4	4	7	5	3	4	46	6	6	5	9	5	7	5	8	4	55	101	20	81
Holloway, Joseph	7	3	6	6	6	7	6	4	6	51	6	7	6	8	5	7	5	6	3	53	104	26	78
LuSane, Mel	5	5	7	6	5	7	4	3	6	48	5	5	6	7	6	7	6	8	6	56	104	21	83
Gibson, Harold	5	6	7	6	6	7	6	4	6	53	6	6	6	8	5	8	4	5	5	53	106	26	80
Minimum Score	4	2	5	4	3	4	3	2	4	,	4	5	4	5	3	4	3	3	3				
# of min scores	6	1	1	4	1	1	1	1	3		2	8	7	1	3	1	4	2					

Neshanic Event Statistics



Neahanic190622



Neshanic Ridge & Lake

Round 1 - Sat, June 22

Hole #	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	Eagles	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
1	336-365	4	5.43	10	0	0	2	15	9	2
2	299-324	4	5.00	16	0	1	8	11	7	1
3	349-384	4	5.79	6	0	0	0	12	11	5
4	117-152	3	4.11	15	0	1	5	14	6	2
5	422-497	5	7.07	2	0	0	5	4	9	10
6	150-175	3	4.68	8	0	0	6	7	6	9
7	310-342	4	5.82	5	0	0	2	9	11	6
8	459-503	5	7.07	3	0	0	2	7	8	11
9	296-364	4	5.21	14	0	0	4	18	3	3
10	356-387	4	5.61	9	0	0	4	9	10	5
11	286-316	4	5.29	12	0	0	5	14	5	4
12	105-132	3	3.82	18	0	1	10	12	3	2
13	377-404	4	5.71	7	0	0	2	11	10	5
14	501-533	5	6.89	4	0	0	1	12	8	7
15	332-361	4	5.00	17	0	1	7	16	0	4
16	300-330	4	5.39	11	0	0	3	13	10	2
17	142-170	3	4.25	13	0	0	6	11	9	2
18	443-471	5	7.25	1	0	0	2	6	11	9

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Other
Out	2738-3106	36	50.18	0	2	34	97	70	49
In	2842-3104	36	49.21	0	2	40	104	66	40
Total	5580-6210	72	99.39	0	4	74	201	136	89











